1 “we get a certain percentage of inputs (seeds and Fertilizer)”. Another set of farmers  BG Fam

1 explained that “I received a lot inputs to improve my farming” and BG Fam 5 “I receive quality

seeds and other inputs including Aflasafe”.

Table 7.3a shows that for 97.5% of the control group, funding came from personal finances,

while 2.6% came from a loan. For the treated group, 83.2% were funded through personal

finance. However, 14.9% of direct finance came through the implementers.  The result of semi-

structured interview revealed that out of 15 respondents interviewed 10 of them mentioned that

they received training from implementers. A good example is AHN Fam 1, he explained that “I

receive money from the implementer which I used in harvesting my maize”. Another farmer TG

Fam 3 mentioned that “I used to ask for loan and they give me and I pay later”, another farmer

BG Fam 2 also got loan from implementer this is what he said “they give us harvest advance,

and after they remove their loan”.

185

Table 7.3b: Access to production inputs (labour use pattern, access to inputs, and finance) by Gender (%)

   Control Before Intervention After Intervention

  Gender P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total

Fertilizer

Male  91.3 8.7 0.0 0.0 100.0 93.4 6.6 0.0 0.0 100.0 79.3 0.0 20.7 0.0 100.0

Female  100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 75.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 40.0 0.0 60.0 0.0 100.0

Harvesting

Male  97.8 2.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 95.2 4.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 94.6 0.0 4.3 1.1 100.0

Female  100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 66.6 0.0 16.7 16.7 100.0

Threshing

Male  97.9 2.1 0.0 0.0 100.0 97.8 2.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 70.0 0.0 28.7 1.3 100.0

Female  100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 80.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 100.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 100.0

Winnowing and Bagging

Male  100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 97.2 2.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 93.9 0.0 6.1 0.0 100.0

Female  100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 0.0 100.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 100.0

Purchase of bags

Male  98.2 1.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 94.3 5.7 0.0 0.0 100.0 76.9 0.0 21.8 1.3 100.0

Female  100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 83.3 16.7 0.0 0.0 100.0 75.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 100.0

Transport –
 Farm to Home

Male  97.8 2.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 94.4 5.6 0.0 0.0 100.0 92.3 0.0 7.7 0.0 100.0

Female  100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

P– Personal, L – Loan, I – Implementer, Oc - Others

186

Table 7.3c: Access to production inputs (labour use pattern, access to inputs, and finance) by Geopolitical (%)

  North Central

 Control Treated (Before Intervention)   Treated (After Intervention)

  P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total

Fertilizer 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 81.8 18.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Harvesting 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 93.3 6.7 0.0 0.0 100.0 70.6 0.0 29.4 0.0 100.0

Threshing 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 88.9 0.0 0.0 11.1 100.0 68.8 0.0 31.2 0.0 100.0

Winnowing and Bagging 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 88.2 0.0 0.0 11.8 100.0 75.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 100.0

Purchase of bags 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 88.9 11.1 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Transport - from farm to home 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 87.5 12.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

  North West

  Control Treated (Before Intervention) Treated (After Intervention)

  P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total

Fertilizer 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 93.4 1.6 0.0 5.0 100.0 75.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 100.0

Harvesting 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 98.2 1.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Threshing 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 66.7 0.0 33.3 0.0 100.0

Winnowing and Bagging 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 93.1 0.0 6.9 0.0 100.0

Purchase of bags 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 71.2 0.0 27.1 1.7 100.0

Transport - from farm to home 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 93.9 0.0 6.1 0.0 100.0

  South West

  Control Treated (Before Intervention) Treated (After Intervention)

  P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total P L I Oc Total

Fertilizer 77.8 22.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 100.0

Harvesting 94.7 5.3 0.0 0.0 100.0 88.9 11.1 0.0 0.0 100.0 88.9 0.0 11.1 0.0 100.0

Threshing 95.2 4.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 94.7 5.3 0.0 0.0 100.0 75.0 0.0 20.0 5.0 100.0

Winnowing and Bagging 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 87.5 12.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Purchase of bags 94.7 5.3 0.0 0.0 100.0 75.0 6.3 0.0 18.7 100.0 83.3 0.0 16.7 0.0 100.0

Transport - from farm to home 94.1 5.9 0.0 0.0 100.0 70.6 5.9 0.0 23.5 100.0 81.8 0.0 18.2 0.0 100.0
P – Personal, L – Loan, I – Implementer, Oc - Others

187

Gender

Tables 7.3b and 7.3c present information about respondents’ access to finance and credit

disaggregated into gender and geopolitical zones. All respondents both gender provides finance

and credit themselves in control and treated (before intervention) groups for fertilizer, herbicide,

threshing, winnowing/bagging as well as purchase of bag and provide for transport from farm to

home. The result of data analysis further shows similar trend in treated (after intervention), about

60.0% claimed that implementer provide finance and credit for them to purchase fertilizer.